ORIGINAL

# RESOLUTION NO. <u>2010</u> · 022

# RESOLUTION APPROVING DEDUCTION FROM ASSESSED VALUE OF NEW MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT AND NEW LOGISTICAL DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT IN AN ALREADY DECLARED ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREA

(Magna Powertrain of America, Inc.)

WHEREAS, the Indiana General Assembly has enacted a statute, I.C. 6-1.1-12.1 (the "Act"), authorizing certain deductions from the assessed value of new manufacturing equipment and new logistical distribution equipment (as defined in the Act) for purposes of taxation of such equipment if installed during the period beginning March 1, 1983 and ending December 31, 2011, or such other date as extended by Indiana Code, in an area that is declared an economic revitalization area; and

WHEREAS, Magna Powertrain of America, Inc. will install new manufacturing equipment and new logistical distribution equipment at its plant located at 1400 West Fuson Road, Muncie, Indiana, 47302 during the above-described period; and

WHEREAS, by previously adopted resolutions, the Delaware County Council declared and affirmed that the area commonly described as 1400 West Fuson Road which is identified on the attached map and legal description (the "Area"), is an economic revitalization area, and authorizes deductions from assessed value of new equipment, installed in the area for purposes of taxation; and

WHEREAS, as a condition of approval of the ensuing abatement, Magna Powertrain of America, Inc. agrees to update the County Council on a semi-annual basis with regard to the status of employment at the facility during the term of the life of the abatement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of the County of Delaware in the State of Indiana:

- 1. The Delaware County Council finds and determines that the new manufacturing equipment and new logistical distribution equipment to be installed in the above referenced area by Magna Powertrain of America, Inc. shall be allowed a deduction for ten (10) years from the assessed value of such equipment, in accordance with the provisions of I.C. 6-1.1-12.1-4.5.
- 2. The Delaware County Auditor shall take such further actions as may be required to carry out the purposes of this Resolution and to insure the eligibility of the new equipment for the deduction hereinabove described.
- 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Delaware County Council and such publications as may be required by law.

	Yeas	Nays	Abstained	Absent			
Ted Bowman							
Mary Chambers	X						
Mike Jones	$\swarrow$		-	***************************************			
James King	X						
Chris Matchett							
Kevin Nemyer	<u>×</u>			<del></del>			
Ron Quakenbush	<del>/</del> _	***************************************	<del></del>				
Passed by the County Council of Delaware County, Indiana this							
Chris Matchett, President County Council Delaware County, Indiana							

ATTEST:

Judy Rust, Auditor Delaware County, Indiana

This Resolution is approved in form by

Amanda Dunnuck Legal Counsel

## APPLICATION FOR TAX ABATEMENT

New Manufacturing Equipment

This completed application, including a map identifying the general location of the facility, should be signed by the owner (or representative) of the new manufacturing equipment and submitted to:

Delaware County Council c/o Bruce Baldwin, Vision 2011 P.O. Box 842 Muncie, IN 47308-0842 PH: 765.751.9104 Please type or print.

Date:9-13-2010_Name of Company:Magna Powertrain of America, Inc
Address of Property:1400 West Fuson Road, Muncie, IN 47302
Township: Center
Is legal description attached? YesX No
Property Owner (s):Magna Powertrain of America, Inc
NameStephen Brand Name
Address _1400 West Fuson_Road Address
Muncie, IN 47302
Owner's Representative:
NameStephen Brand         Telephone _765-587-1302
Address PO Box 2950, Muncie, IN 47307
Is property / facility served by adequate utilities?
Yes NoX
Are present utilities adequate for new equipment?
Yes No X
If not, please explain:Shell building needs to have utilities connected
Briefly describe the use of the new equipment and its purchase price:Purchase price of \$8,173,000 to relocate use
equipment and refurbish it for the manufacturing of automotive components and assemblies for transfer cases
Tax Assessment and Payment:
Amount of last business personal property assessment: \$0
Amount of last business personal property taxes: \$0
(Please attached a copy of your latest paid tax receipts to this form)

## 

<u>NOTICE:</u> Your signature above indicates that you are aware that you must <u>annually file</u> both form <u>CF-1 (Compliance with Statement of Benefits)</u>, and <u>Form 322 ERA/PP</u> (<u>Application for Deduction from Assessed Valuation</u>) by the dates indicated on the forms in order to actually receive your tax deduction.

The amount of the deduction equals the product of the taxes on the newly installed manufacturing equipment multiplied by the following percentages:

1 <sup>st</sup> year	100%
2 <sup>nd</sup> year	95%
3 <sup>rd</sup> year	80%
4 <sup>th</sup> year	65%
5 <sup>th</sup> year	50%
1 <sup>st</sup> year 2 <sup>nd</sup> year 3 <sup>rd</sup> year 4 <sup>th</sup> year 5 <sup>th</sup> year 6 <sup>th</sup> year and thereafter	0%

To be eligible for the abatement, the equipment must be installed during the period beginning March 1, 1983 and ending December 31, 2011 or such other date as extended by Indiana code. The equipment must be used in the direct production, manufacture, fabrication, assembly, extraction, mining, processing, refining or finishing of other tangible personal property.

A non-refundable fee of one hundred fifty dollars (\$150.00) payable to the **Delaware County Treasurer** is required of applicants for filing of applications for designation of economic revitalization areas and for tax abatement in already approved areas.

### APPLICATION FOR TAX ABATEMENT

**New Logistics Equipment** 

This completed application, including a map identifying the general location of the facility, should be signed by the owner (or representative) of the new manufacturing equipment and submitted to:

Delaware County Council c/o Bruce Baldwin, Vision 2011 P.O. Box 842 Muncie, IN 47308-0842 PH: 765.751.9104 Please type or print.

Date:9-13-2010_Name of Company:Magna Powertrain of America, Inc
Address of Property:1400 West Fuson Road, Muncie, IN 47302
Township: Center
Is legal description attached? YesX No
Property Owner (s): Magna Powertrain of America, Inc
Name Stephen Brand Name
Address _1400 West Fuson_Road Address
_Muncie, IN 47302
Owner's Representative:
Name Stephen Brand Telephone765-587-1302
Address PO Box 2950, Muncie, IN 47307
Is property / facility served by adequate utilities?
Yes NoX
Are present utilities adequate for new equipment?
Yes NoX
If not, please explain: Shell building needs to have utilities connected
Briefly describe the use of the pay equipment and its numbers mine. I said a second of the pay of t
Briefly describe the use of the new equipment and its purchase price:Logistics equipment of \$100,000.00 to support the relocation of used equipment and refurbish it for the resource studies of support to the relocation of used equipment and refurbish it for the resource studies of support to the relocation of used equipment and refurbish it for the resource studies of support to the relocation of used equipment and refurbish it for the resource studies of support to the resource studies of the resource
the relocation of used equipment and refurbish it for the manufacturing of automotive components and assemblies for transfer cases
transfer cases.
Tax Assessment and Payment:
Amount of last business personal property assessment: \$_0
Amount of last business personal property taxes: \$0
(Please attached a copy of your latest paid tax receipts to this form)

## APPLICATION FOR NEW MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT TAX ABATEMENT - PAGE 2 Total number of employees currently working for the company: 0 Number of Minorities: 0\_\_\_; Number of Females: 0\_\_\_; Number of Handicapped: \_\_\_0 What percentage of employees are Delaware County Residents? 0 % Number of new employees to be added as a result of abatement : \_\_\_47\_\_\_ Actual (+-) jobs\_\_\_\_\_ Fringe Benefits: Health Insurance (Y or N)\_\_\_Y\_\_; % paid by employer:\_\_\_80\_\_; % paid by employee:\_\_\_20\_ Pension: (Y or N)\_\_\_\_, % paid by employer:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_; % paid by employee:\_\_\_\_\_\_ <u>Wage Package</u>: Starting Wage: \$\_\_14.00\_\_\_\_\_; High Wage: \$\_\_20.29\_\_\_\_\_; Average Wage: \$\_\_15.00\_\_\_ Job skill of new employees / entry level skill: pass entrance test - observation, basic English, basic math and basic reading Current average expected wage for jobs resulting from abatement (range): \$\_\_\_\_\_15.00\_\_\_\_\_ Number of jobs retained as a result of this project: 0 I hereby certify that the information and representations on this application are true and complete. General Manager Name NOTICE: Your signature above indicates that you are aware that you must annually file both form CF-1 (Compliance with Statement of Benefits), and Form 322 ERA/PP (Application for Deduction from Assessed Valuation) by the dates indicated on the forms in order to actually receive your tax deduction. The amount of the deduction equals the product of the taxes on the newly installed manufacturing equipment multiplied by the following percentages: 1<sup>st</sup> year ......100% 2<sup>nd</sup> year ..... 95%

To be eligible for the abatement, the equipment must be installed during the period beginning March 1, 1983 and ending December 31, 2011 or such other date as extended by Indiana code. The equipment must be used in the direct production, manufacture, fabrication, assembly, extraction, mining, processing, refining or finishing of other tangible personal property.

A non-refundable fee of one hundred fifty dollars (\$150.00) payable to the **Delaware County Treasurer** is required of applicants for filing of applications for designation of economic revitalization areas and for tax abatement in already approved areas.

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

#### PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (c) and (d).

#### INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction. "Projects" planned or committed to after July 1, 1987, and areas designated after July 1, 1987, require a STATEMENT OF BENEFITS. (IC 6-1.1-12.1)
- 2. Approval of the designating body (City Council, Town Board, County Council, etc.) must be obtained prior to installation of the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment, BEFORE a deduction may be approved
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a person must file a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction schedule (Form 103-ERA) with the township assessor of the township where the property is situated. The 103-ERA must be filed between March 1 and May 15 of the assessment year in which new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment is installed and fully functional, unless a filing extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension must file the form between March 1 and the extended due date of that year.
- 4. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved after June 30, 1991, must submit Form CF-1 / PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- 5. The schedules established under IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.5(d) and (e) apply to equipment installed after March 1, 2001. For equipment installed prior to March 2, 2001, the schedules and statutes in effect at the time shall continue to apply. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.5(f) and (g))

SECTION 1			TAXPAYE	R INFORMAT	ion ===			444		
Name of taxpayer										
Magna Powertrain										
Address of taxpayer (number		ZIP code)								
PO Box 2950, Munci	e, IN 47307									
Name of contact person							Telephone nu	mber		
Stephen Brand							(765) 587	-1302		
SECTION 2		OCATION A	ND DESCRIP	TION OF PRO	OPOSED PRO	DJECT				
Name of designating body							Resolution nu	mber (s)		
County Council of Dela Location of property	aware County									
1400 West Fuson Ro	and Munaia IN 4720	20		Coun	•		DLGF taxing	district nu	mber	,
Description of manufactur			avalanaa t		ware		0002			
land/or logistical distributio	in equipment and/or info	rmation tech	revelopment e nology equipn	iquipineni nent.				ESTIM	ATED	
(use additional sheets if n	ecessary)						START D	ATE	COMP	PLETION DATE
Relocation of us					Manufacturi	ing Equipment	10/01/201	0	12/3	31/2011
components and					R & D Equip	oment				
cases. Logistics of transfer cases		ent to sup	port prod	duction	Logist Dist I	Equipment	10/01/2010		12/3	31/2011
or transfer cases	S. 				IT Equipme	nt	10/01/201	0	12/3	31/2011
SECTION 3	ESTIMATE OF	EMDI OVEE	CAND CALA	DIES VORE	3118 33 33 33 33	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY AND	an constitution in the constitution of the con	202000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Current number	Salaries	Number	retained	Salaries		Number ad	SAME SECTION IN THE SAME SECTION OF SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME	Salarie	es	
Current number 0	Salaries 0.00	Number 0	retained	Salaries 0.00		Number at	SAME SECTION IN THE SAME SECTION OF SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME	1	es 00,00	00.00
Current number	Salaries 0.00	Number 0	retained	Salaries 0.00	PROPOSED I	Number at	SAME SECTION IN THE SAME SECTION OF SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME	1		00.00
Current number 0 SECTION 4 NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1	Salaries 0.00 ESTIN .1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the	Number 0 MANUFA MANUFA	retained	Salaries 0.00 VALUE OF		Number ac 47 PROJECT LOGIS	SAME SECTION IN THE SAME SECTION OF SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME	1,60	00,00	00.00 PMENT
Current number 0 SECTION 4	Salaries 0.00 ESTIN .1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the	Number 0 MANUFA MANUFA	retained	Salaries 0.00 VALUE OF	PROPOSED)	Number ac 47 PROJECT LOGIS	dditional T DIST	1,60	00,00 EQUI	PMENT ASSESSED
Current number 0 SECTION 4 NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1 COST of the property is co	Salaries 0.00 ESTIN 1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the onfidential.	Number 0 IAVED TOTA MANUFA EQUIF	retained  LECOST AND CTURING PMENT ASSESSED	Salaries 0.00 VALUE OF R & D E0	PROPOSEDI QUIPMENT	Number ad 47 PROJECT LOGIS EQUIP	T DIST MENT ASSESSED	1,60 IT	00,00 EQUI	PMENT
Current number 0 SECTION 4 NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1 COST of the property is concurrent values Plus estimated values of p	Salaries 0.00 ESTIN 1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the onfidential.	Number 0 IAVED TOTA MANUFA EQUIF	retained  LECOST AND CTURING PMENT ASSESSED	Salaries 0.00 VALUE OF R & D E0	PROPOSEDI QUIPMENT	Number ad 47 PROJECT LOGIS EQUIP	T DIST MENT ASSESSED	1,60 IT	00,00 <b>EQUI</b>	PMENT ASSESSED
Current number 0 SECTION 4 NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1 COST of the property is of Current values Plus estimated values of p Less values of any property	Salaries 0.00 ESTIN 1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the onfidential. proposed project ty being replaced	Number 0 NATED TOTA MANUFA EQUIF COST	retained  LECOST AND CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE	Salaries 0.00 VALUE OF R & D EC	PROPOSED F QUIPMENT ASSESSED VALUE	Number at 47 PROJECT LOGIS EQUIP COST	T DIST MENT ASSESSED VALUE	1,60	00,00 <b>EQUI</b>	PMENT ASSESSED VALUE
Current number 0 SECTION 4 NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1 COST of the property is of Current values Plus estimated values of p Less values of any propert Net estimated values upon	Salaries 0.00 ESTIN 1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the onfidential. Proposed project ty being replaced a completion of project	Number 0 NANUFA EQUIF COST 8,173,000.00	retained  IE COST AND CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE  3,269,200.00  3,269,200.00	Salaries 0.00  VALUE OF R & D EC COST 0.00	PROPOSED P QUIPMENT  ASSESSED VALUE  0.00	Number at 47 PROJECT LOGIS EQUIF COST 100,000.00	T DIST MENT ASSESSED VALUE 40,000.00	1,60	EQUI	PMENT ASSESSED VALUE
Current number  0  SECTION 4  NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1 COST of the property is concurrent values Plus estimated values of purples values of any property	Salaries 0.00 ESTIN 1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the onfidential. Proposed project ty being replaced a completion of project	Number 0 NANUFA EQUIF COST 8,173,000.00	retained  IE COST AND CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE  3,269,200.00  3,269,200.00	Salaries 0.00  VALUE OF R & D EC COST 0.00	PROPOSED P QUIPMENT  ASSESSED VALUE  0.00	Number ad 47 PROJECT LOGIS EQUIP COST	T DIST MENT ASSESSED VALUE 40,000.00	1,60 IT COS	EQUI	PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 84,500.00
Current number 0 SECTION 4 NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1 COST of the property is of Current values Plus estimated values of p Less values of any propert Net estimated values upon	Salaries 0.00  ESTIN 1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the onfidential.  proposed project ty being replaced a completion of project  WASTE CO	Number 0 NANUFA EQUIF COST 8,173,000.00	retained  IE COST AND CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE  3,269,200.00  3,269,200.00	Salaries 0.00 VALUE OF R & D EC COST 0.00 0.00 ENERITS PR	PROPOSED F QUIPMENT  ASSESSED VALUE  0.00  0.00  OMISED BY	Number at 47 PROJECT LOGIS EQUIF COST 100,000.00	T DIST MENT ASSESSED VALUE 40,000.00	1,60 IT COS	EQUI	PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 84,500.00
Current number 0 SECTION 4 NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1 COST of the property is concurrent values Plus estimated values of public values of any propertion of the stimated values upon SECTION 5	Salaries 0.00  ESTIN 1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the onfidential.  proposed project ty being replaced a completion of project  WASTE CO	Number 0 NANUFA EQUIF COST 8,173,000.00	retained  IE COST AND CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE  3,269,200.00  3,269,200.00	Salaries 0.00 VALUE OF R & D EC COST 0.00 0.00 ENERITS PR	PROPOSED F QUIPMENT  ASSESSED VALUE  0.00  0.00  OMISED BY	Number at 47 PROJECT LOGIS EQUIP COST 100,000.00	T DIST MENT ASSESSED VALUE 40,000.00	1,60 IT COS	EQUI	PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 84,500.00
Current number 0 SECTION 4 NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1 COST of the property is of Current values Plus estimated values of p Less values of any propert Net estimated values upon SECTION 5 Estimated solid waste con	Salaries 0.00  ESTIN 1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the onfidential.  proposed project ty being replaced a completion of project  WASTE CO	Number 0 MATED TOTA MANUFA EQUIF COST 8.173,000.00 8,173,000.00	retained  LEGOST AND CTURING MENT ASSESSED VALUE 3,269,200.00 3,269,200.00  ND OTHER B	Salaries 0.00  VALUE OF R & D EC COST  0.00  ENEFITS PR Estimated fr	PROPOSED  QUIPMENT  ASSESSED VALUE  0.00  0.00  OMISED BY DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION	Number at 47 PROJECT LOGIS EQUIP COST 100,000.00	T DIST MENT ASSESSED VALUE 40,000.00	1,60 IT COS	EQUI	PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 84,500.00
Current number 0 SECTION 4 NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1 COST of the property is concurrent values Plus estimated values of public stimated values upor the stimated values upor SECTION 5 Estimated solid waste concurrent concurrent values.	Salaries 0.00  ESTIN 1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the onfidential.  proposed project ty being replaced in completion of project waste converted (pounds)	Number 0 MATED TOTA MANUFA EQUIF COST 8,173,000.00 NVERTED AN	retained  LECOST AND CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 3,269,200.00 3,269,200.00 ND OTHER B	Salaries 0.00  VALUE OF  R & D EC  COST  0.00  ENEFITS PR  Estimated fr	PROPOSED  QUIPMENT  ASSESSED VALUE  0.00  0.00  OMISED BY DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION	Number at 47 PROJECT LOGIS EQUIF COST 100,000.00 100,000.00 THE TAXPAYE	T DIST MENT ASSESSED VALUE 40,000.00	1,60 IT COS	EQUI	PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 84,500.00
Current number 0 SECTION 4 NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1 COST of the property is concurrent values Plus estimated values of public stimated values upor the stimated values upor SECTION 5 Estimated solid waste concurrent concurrent values.	Salaries 0.00  ESTIN 1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the onfidential.  proposed project ty being replaced in completion of project waste converted (pounds)  I hereby	Number 0 MATED TOTA MANUFA EQUIF COST 8,173,000.00 NVERTED AN	retained  LECOST AND CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 3,269,200.00 3,269,200.00 ND OTHER B	Salaries 0.00  VALUE OF  R & D EC  COST  0.00  ENEFITS PR  Estimated fr	PROPOSED I QUIPMENT  ASSESSED VALUE  0.00  0.00  OMISED BY nazardous was  ON atement are tr	Number at 47 PROJECT LOGIS EQUIP COST 100,000.00 THE TAXPAYE at a converted (	T DIST MENT ASSESSED VALUE 40,000.00	1,60 IT COS 130,000.0	EQUI	PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 84,500.00

400	AND IN COLUMN	and the second section is	arcenies.	DE ROMANIA MARIETTA SERVICIO ESTRE PER MARIETTA	150000005500000000000000000000000000000	Section Section 5 to 1 to 1 to 1	ACCUMATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	A COMPANY OF THE PARK OF THE P	CONCERNS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	CACHERON SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF
386	12500000000	THE RESERVE OF THE RE	16904.75						Company of the Compan	Control of the Contro
100		78 6 5 3 -27	7	iriedesic	40.5-1141-31	750 1130	<b>国家的基本以及以及国际工作</b>			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
97T.	- 1 W 1 -	23 II	11.		ייום פייוו פייוי					
987.	BB		£ 30,00		سات خالفاندا		Control of the Control			
EDENIA.	CECH CONTRACT		2237.4	<b>维大型的现在分词</b>	COLOR DE LA COLOR	<b>国际外部的政治等的</b>		Street Street Street Street	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	

We have reviewed our prior actions relating to the designation of this econo adopted in the resolution previously approved by this body. Said resolution authorized under IC 6-1.1-12.1-2.		
A . The designated area has been limited to a period of time not to exceed _ is	calendar years * (see beld	ow). The date this designation expires
B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is limited to 1. Installation of new manufacturing equipment; 2. Installation of new research and development equipment; 3. Installation of new logistical distribution equipment. 4. Installation of new information technology equipment;	Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No	
C. The amount of deduction applicable to new manufacturing equipm \$	ent is limited to \$	cost with an assessed value of.
D. The amount of deduction applicable to new research and d     with an assessed value of \$	evelopment equipment is limited	to \$ cost
E . The amount of deduction applicable to new logistical distribution equi	pment is limited to \$	cost with an assessed value of
F. The amount of deduction applicable to new information technology eq. \$	uipment is limited to \$	cost with an assessed value of
G. Other limitations or conditions (specify)		
H. The deduction for new manufacturing equipment and/or new research ar new information technology equipment installed and first claimed eligible.	' ''	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	ned prior to July 1, 2000, only a	
, — ,	ule may be deducted.	
☐ 3 years ☐ 8 years ☐ 4 years ☐ 9 years		
5 years ** 10 years **		
Also we have reviewed the information contained in the statement of benefit determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction de	s and find that the estimates and expect scribed above.	ations are reasonable and have
Approved: Tsignature and title of authorized members (COUNCIL PRES. DEA	Telephone number	Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:	Designated body	
* If the designating body limits the time period during which an area is an ec entitled to receive a deduction to a number of years designated under IC 6-	conomic revitalization area, it does not lie 1.1-12.1-4.5	nit the length of time a taxpayer is

NAME: Delaware County	Treasurer	ACCOUNT NO: 200540	CHECK NO: 020998	B DA	TE: 05/27/2010
Invoice Number	Invoice Date	Description	Amount	Discount	Net Amount
1900007655	a supulgada in nanada a sagar y	2010 TAX ABATEME	250.00	0.00	250.00
					· ••••
	1			The projection of the state of	

DETACH STUB BEFORE DEPOSITING - RETAIN VOUCHER FOR YOUR RECORDS

THIS CHECK IS VOID WITHOUT A BURGUNDY & GRAY BORDER	AND BACKGROUND PLUS A KHIGHT & FIN	GERPRINT WATERMAI	K ON THE BACK - HOLD AT ANGLE TO VI
MAGNA POWERTRAIN 4701 S. Cowan Road Muncie, IN 47302	JPMorganChase Bank Dearborn: MI	74-1292/724	CHECK NO. 020998 CHECK DATE 05/27/2010
		PAY TI	IIS AMOUNT
			\$***250.00***
PAY TWO HUNDRED FIFTY			Dollars
TO THE Delaware County Treasurer ORDER 100 W. Main St. Muncle IN 47305 OF Memo:		Checks t	over \$10000.00 require two signatures
		AU	THORIZED SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE AREA CONTAINS A KNIGHT & FINGERPRINT CHECK WORDING

NAME: Delaware County Treasurer		ACCOUNT NO: 200540	CHECK NO: 021899	CHECK NO: 021899 DATE: 09/14/2010			
Dvoice Number	Invoice Date	Description	Amount	Discount	Net Amount		
900008467	09/14/2010	АРР	200.00	0.00	200.00		
	:						
			The state of the s				

THIS CHECK IS VOID WITHOUT A BURGUNDY & GRAY BORDER AND BACKGROUND PLUS & KNIGHT & FINGERPRINT WATERMARK ON THE BACK - HOLD AT ANGLE TO VIEW  JPMorganChase Bank Dearborn, MI CHECK NO. 021899  MAGNA POWERTRAIN 4701'S. Cowan Road Muncie; IN 47302  PAY THIS AMOUNT  \$ * * * 200.00 * * *  PAY THIS AMOUNT  Checks ofer \$ 10000.00 require two singlestimes  OF Muncie IN 47305  Memo:		***************************************		
JPMorganChase Bank Dearborn, MI  A701'S. Cowan Road Muricle, IN 47302  PAY THIS AMOUNT  \$ ** * 200.00 ** *  PAY: TWO HUNDRED  TO THE ORDER Real Property 100 W. Main St. OF, Municle, IN 47305  Memo:  JPMorganChase Bank Dearborn, MI  CHECK NO. 021899  CHECK DATE 09/14/2010  TO THE Delaware County Treasurer ORDER Real Property 100 W. Main St. OF, Municle, IN 47305  Memo:	DETACH (	STUB BEFORE DEPOSITING - RETAIN VOUCH	ER FOR YOUR RECORDS	
MAGNA POWERTRAIN 4701 S. Cowan Road Muricie IN 47302  PAY THIS AMOUNT  \$ * * * 200.00 * * *  PAY::: Two Hundred ***  To the Delaware County Treasurer  ORDER Real Property 100 W Main St.  OF Municie IN 47305  Memo:	THIS CHECK IS VOID WITHOUT A BURGUNDY & GRAY BORDER	AND BACKGROUND PLUS A KNIGHT &	FINGERPRINT WATERMAR	K ON THE BACK - HOLD AT ANGLE TO VIEW
PAY: **TWO: HUNDRED ***  TO: THE Delaware County Treasurer ORDER Real Property 100 W. Main St. OF Muncie: IN: 47305  Memor	4701 S. Cowan Road	JPMorganChase Bank Dearborn, MI	74-1292/724	
PAY: ** TWO HUNDRED ***  TO: THE  Delaware County Treasurer  ORDER Real Property  100 W. Main. St.  OF Municie. IN: 47305  Memor.			PAY TH	IS AMOUNT
TO THE Delaware County Treasurer  ORDER Real Property  100 W. Main St.  OF Muncie IN 47305  Memor				\$***200.00***
Delawere County Treasurer  ORDER Real Property  100 W. Main St.  OF Muncie IN 47305  Memor	PAY TWO HUNDRED			Dollars
Memo:	Delaware County Treasurer / ORDER Real Property 100 W. Main St.		Checks o	er \$ 0000.00 require two signatures
SIGNATURE AREA CONTAINS A KINIGHT A FINGERFRINT CHECK WORDING			1 /	THORIZED SIGNATURE